PACIFIC ENTERPRISES OIL CCMPANY (USA) CERTIFIED MAIL

',:;1999 SOUTHWEST REGION

200 N. Loraine, #400
P.0.Box 3083

Midland TX 79702-3083
(915) 684-3861

(915) 684-6426 (Fax

TO: WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
Address List Attached

RE: Jeep Prospect #6250
Laredo State 21 Com #1
Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pacific Enterprises 0il Company (USA) proposes the formation
of a one (1) Section working interest unit and the drilling of an
11,300 foot Morrow well to be located approximately 660’ FSL and
1980’ FWL of Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, Eddy County, New Mexico.
The drilling and spacing unit for said well will be the South Half
of said Section 21. The drilling and testing costs for the well
are estimated to be $468,950.00 with total completed costs being
$798,965.00.

If you elect to participate in the working interest unit and
the drilling of the proposed well, please so indicate by signing
both of the enclosed Authority For Expenditures and returning one
(1) original to the attention of the undersigned. Upon receipt of
your executed Authority For Expenditure, an Operating Agreement
governing operations of the well will be submitted for your review.

In the event you do not wish to participate in the drilling of
said well, Pacific requests a farmout of your acreage in the
proposed working interest unit delivering a 75% net revenue
interest before payout with the option to convert your overriding
royalty interest to a 25% working interest after payout on a well
by well basis. If you elect to farmout your interest, a formal
Farmout Agreement will be submitted for your review.

Pacific is interested in spudding this well as soon as
possible and therefore will be filing an application for a
Compulsory Pooling Hearing in the near future.

Should you have any questions or problems, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

: o PACIFIC ENTERPRISES
i OIL COMPAN Ti//
. tb(6ﬁ1 M Cralg lark

Landman




WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
ADDRESS LIST

Chevron USA, Inc.
Post Office Box 1150
Midland, Texas 79702

Attention:

Mr. Mickey Cohlmia




ORIGINAL
PACIFIC ENTERPRISES OIL CCMPANY (USA)

SOUTHWEST REGION
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 200 N. Loraine, #400

P.O. Box 3083

Midiand TX 79702-3083
(315) 684-3861

{915) 684-6426 (Fax}

DIVISBION: Permian Basin Exploration Team DATE: 8-8-90
DEPARTMENT: Exploration and Development Midland, Texas
WELL NAME: Laredo State 21 Com #1

LOCATION: 660’ FSL and 1980’ FWL of Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E
Eddy County, New Mexico
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Drill and Test Cost $468,950.00
Completion 330,015.00

TOTAL $798,965.00
JUSTIFICATION:

Proposed 11,300’ well to test the Morrow Formation.
See attached detailed Drilling and Completion Cost Estimate.
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PARTICIPANTS WORKING INTEREST cos8sT .GROSS,AFE AMOUNT $798,965.00
Pacific Enterprises APPROVED DISAPPROVED
01l Company (USA), etal 68.75% $549,288.00
Chevron USA, Inc. 31.25% $249,677.00

—————————————————— COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE

TOTAL 100.00% $798,965.00
CHEVRON USA, INC

COMPANY

DATE




2/ Augus /1990

PACLFIC ENTERPRISES OIL CO. (Usal
Ok LLING & COMPLETION DETAILED COST ESTIHA.

Prospect: JEEP

Field

Hell Location 660° FSU & 1980° FWL tegal Oescription Sec 21, T-19-5, R-28-E

County Eddy State t

Objective Formation Morrow AFE No.

CATEGORY

Survey - Stake Location

Permits 2 Hearings

Building Road, beidges, canals
Building location ¢ Pits

Insucrance (for Terra onlyl

tHove in - Rig wp - Rig down - Hove out
Rat Hole

Footage Contract 11,300 2 $15.50/ft
Oay work contract _S days 3 $4,000/day
Turrkey Agreement

Rig for Completion $1400/day % 8 days
r-ill Bits

Rental Equipment

Fishing Tools & Service

Company Labor

Auto & Travel

Contract Labor - 37 x 450/0, 8 x 450/0
Trucking, Hauling, Secvice Equipment
Power & Fuzl

Hater

Hud £ Chemicals

Orill Pipe, Casing, Rod Inspection
Formation Testing (incl 3 DST)

Coring ft of coce 9 ¢ /7ft
Hud Logging - 35 x 400/0
Logs

Temperature Sucvey

Bottom Hole Pressure Test

Directional Secrvices

Engineecing, Geological, Geophysical

Cmtg, Conductor or Surf Csg (1ncl Float equip!
Cmtg, Intecm or Prod Csg (incl Float equip!
Squeeze Jobs

Pecf oc Shooting

fFrac (Acid - $5000, Ferac $30,0001)

Swabbing

Plugging, 1f dry

Oamage Clatms

Cleaning Location

Disteicl Expense

Communications

Enviconmental & Safetly fquipment

Misc Material &£ Seevice (Contingencyl

TOTAL INTANGIRLES

Proposed Depth 11,300°

g

|

HoN

O DN A

Pt
[~}

MK
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

2Q
21
22
23
24

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

IORKK
3é
37
3&a
39
GQ
“1
47
43

ORILL & TEST
1.000
700
7,000
43.000
3.500
[4]
[¢]
186 :450
24.000
0
0
0
8,000
o
1,000
500
16,650
3,500
a
20,000
24,000
2.0600
15,000
(]
14,000
18,000
0
0
0
14,000
4,500
5,500

5,000
2,000

2.250

PEOC H.X.

NO.

83
84
85
86

28k

101
102
103
104
107
108
113
114
115
116
117
125

rOX

126
148
149
152
153

154
1585
156
167
158
159
168
166
172
177
178
179

COMPLETION -

TATAL
0 1,000
0 700
o 7,000
5,000 48,000
0 3,500
o o
0 186,450

0
o 24,000
0 0
11,200 11,200
0 0
3,500 11,500
Q 0
1,000 2,000
500 1,000
3,600 20,250
9,000 12,500
0 o
3,000 2%,000
1,000 21,000
4,000 6,000
0 15,000
) 0
0 14,000
5,000 23,000
0 0
5,000 5,000
0 0
0 14,000
0 4,500
19,500 25,000
0 0
5,000 5,000
15,000 35,000
a )
0 5,000
0 2,000
3,500 3,500
2,000 11,250
Q 0
9 0
5,000 10,000
121,800 551,350




2/Augus £/1990
PACIFIC ENTERPRISES QLU CO. (USA}

ORILLING & COMPLETION DETAILED COST ESTIMATE

CATEGORY NO. ORILCL & TEST NG. COMPLETION TOTAL
Surface Casing
50 0 prevent 0 [t}
Intermediate Casing
400 of 13-3/8" 0D
2500° of 8-5/8" 00
51 34,900 HHXK s} 34,900
Production Casing
11,300° fo 5-1/2" QO HHK Q 52 84,750 84,750
Production Liner
KKK o s3 0 (]
Tubing
-
11,100* of 2-3/8" 00 - L
2K 0 54 34,225 34,225
Xmas Tree & Tubing Head Comporents 55 3,500 182 12,000 15,500
Pumping Unit or Prime Mover KX 0 56 o 0
Production Platform - Hat. 2 Labor )X 0 58 o 0
Rods 2K o 59 4] [}
Subsur face Pump K 0 60 ] 0
Tarks 20K 0 61 5,000 5,000
Circulating Pump 3K 0 63 (4] 0
Dehydrator O 0 64 o 0
Heater Treater or Gunbarrel HKK 0 65 5,000 5,000
Separator/FHKO MK o] &6 5,000 5,000
Flowlina & Connection .

I« Q3 s280° plevene g 68 21,120 21,120
Hater, Mater Run & Connections HOEK 70 5,000 5,000
Buildings prevese [ 71 0o 1]
Packer KKK 0 72 8,000 8,000
Hiscellaneous Equipment (fittings, etc.) 73 1,000 185 1,000 2,000
YOTAL TANGIBLES 39,400 181,095 220,495
Installation of Tubing KK (¢] sS4 0 0
Installation of Pumping Unit & Prime Mover KX 0 56 0 0
Installation of Tanks XK [¢] 61 1,000 1,000
Installation of Dehydrator HRK [ 6% 0 4]
Installation of Heater Treater oc Gun Barrel 2K Q 65 2,000 2,000
Installajon of Separator/fFRKO HXK Q 66 2,000 2,000
Installation of Flowline 0% o 68 21,120 21,126"
Installation of Miscellaneous Equipment 73 0 185 1,000 1,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLE INSTALLATION COSTS 0 27,120 27,120

429,550 121,800 551,350

29,400 181,095 220,495

4] 27,120 27,120

TOTAL HWELL COST Cotp 468,950 330,015 798,965
Prepared by: Oate _Z’_Z“"?o

Approved by:

g/v fl




SENDER" :Eomplﬁ-mv m'ﬁh—en additional s W desired, ‘and cornplete items

3 and
Put your address in the ""RETURN TO"" Space on the reverse: side. Failure to do this will prevent ‘this card

from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and
the date of dalivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consu& postmaster for fees
and check: Kaxles; '?or additional service(s) requested.

1. {0 Show to whom dahv?;:';d date, and addressee’s address. 2. [ Restricted Delwery

ra charge) - ~—- (Extra charge) -
3. Article Addressed to: ‘14. Amcla Numbef )
Chevron USA, Inc. " P 5467960 124
P.0. Box 1150 Toeofsemce .

|nsured

3 cob.ia

D Ratam Race t
-for-Mer.,. ) »,x

Alwéys obtam _signature ‘of addressee
‘or agent and DATE DELIVERED. -

Midland, TX 79702

. Signature — Addressee e 8. Addresseae’s Address (ONLY if

R

5

X " requested and fee paid) .

6. Signature A s

X _ LT T

7. Date of Delivery ’\U{ J - :
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *US.GPO. 1989-236-815 - - DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

S SRS A S 2 PSR IR ST s A




