1990 and

SOUTHWEST REGION 200 N. Loraine, #400 P.O. Box 3083 Midland TX 79702-3083 (915) 684-3861 (915) 684-6426 (Fax)

TO: WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
Address List Attached

RE: Jeep Prospect #6250

Laredo State 21 Com #1 Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pacific Enterprises Oil Company (USA) proposes the formation of a one (1) Section working interest unit and the drilling of an 11,300 foot Morrow well to be located approximately 660' FSL and 1980' FWL of Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The drilling and spacing unit for said well will be the South Half of said Section 21. The drilling and testing costs for the well are estimated to be \$468,950.00 with total completed costs being \$798,965.00.

If you elect to participate in the working interest unit and the drilling of the proposed well, please so indicate by signing both of the enclosed Authority For Expenditures and returning one (1) original to the attention of the undersigned. Upon receipt of your executed Authority For Expenditure, an Operating Agreement governing operations of the well will be submitted for your review.

In the event you do not wish to participate in the drilling of said well, Pacific requests a farmout of your acreage in the proposed working interest unit delivering a 75% net revenue interest before payout with the option to convert your overriding royalty interest to a 25% working interest after payout on a well by well basis. If you elect to farmout your interest, a formal Farmout Agreement will be submitted for your review.

Pacific is interested in spudding this well as soon as possible and therefore will be filing an application for a Compulsory Pooling Hearing in the near future.

Should you have any questions or problems, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

PACIFIC ENTERPRISES OIL COMPANY (USA)

M. Craig clark

Landman

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS ADDRESS LIST

Chevron USA, Inc. Post Office Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Mr. Mickey Cohlmia

PACIFIC ENTERPRISES OIL COMPANY (USA)

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

SOUTHWEST REGION 200 N. Loraine, #400 P.O. Box 3083 Midland TX 79702-3083 (915) 684-3861 (915) 684-6426 (Fax)

DIVISION: Permian Basin Exploration Team

DATE: 8-8-90

DEPARTMENT: Exploration and Development

Midland, Texas

WELL NAME: Laredo State 21 Com #1

LOCATION: 660' FSL and 1980' FWL of Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Drill and Test Cost Completion

\$468,950.00 330,015.00

TOTAL

\$798,965.00

JUSTIFICATION:

Proposed 11,300' well to test the Morrow Formation. See attached detailed Drilling and Completion Cost Estimate.

PARTICIPANTS W	ORKING INTEREST	COST	GROSS AFE AMOUNT \$798,965.00
Pacific Enterprises Oil Company (USA), eta Chevron USA, Inc.	l 68.75% 31.25%	\$549,288.00 \$249,677.00	APPROVED DISAPPROVED
TOTAL	100.00%	\$798,965.00	CHEVRON USA, INC
			DATE

PACIFIC ENTERPRISES OIL CO. (USA) DHALLING & COMPLETION DETAILED COST ESTIMA.

Prospect: JEEP

Field _____

Hell Location 660' FSL & 1980' FWL Legal Description Sec 21, T-19-5, R-28-E

County Eddy State Mt Proposed Depth 11,300'

Objective Formation Morrow AFE No. PEOC H.I.

CATEGORY	140.	ORILL & TEST	ю.	COMPLETION	TOTAL
Survey - Stake tocation	1	1,000	, xxx	0	1,000
Permits & Hearings	2	700	83	o	700
Building Road, bridges, canals	3	7,000	84	0	7,000
Building Location & Pits	4	43.000	85	5,000	48,000
Insurance (for Terra only)	5	3.500	86	a	3,500
Hove in - Rig up - Rig down - Hove out	6	O	87	O	0
Rat Hole	7	0	XXX	0	186,450
Footage Contract 11,300 a \$15.50/ft	8	186-450	XXX	0	
Day work contract 5 days 2 \$4,000/day	9.	24,000	88	0	24,000
Turnkey Agreement	10	0	90	0	0
Rig for Completion \$1400/day x 8 days	XXX	0	101	11,200	11,200
r-ill Bits	12	0	102	0	0
Rental Equipment	13	8,000	103	3,500	11,500
Fishing Tools & Service	14	O	104	0	0
Company Labor	15	1,000	107	1,000	2,000
Auto & Travel	16	500	108	500	1,000
Contract Labor - 37 x 450/0, 8 x 450/0	17	16,650	113	3,600	20,250
Trucking, Hauling, Service Equipment	18	3,500	114	9,000	12,500
Power & Fuel	19	0	115	0	0
Hater	20	20,000	116	3,000	23,000 21,000
Mud & Chemicals	21	20,000 2,000	117 125	1,000 4,000	6,000
Orill Pipe, Casing, Rod Inspection Formation Testing (incl 3 DST)	22 23	15,000	XXX	0	15,000
Coring ft of core a \$/ft	24	6	хюх	0	0
Mud Logging - 35 × 400/0	25	14,000	xxx	0	14,000
Logs	26	18,000	126	5,000	23,000
Temperature Survey	27	0	148	0	0
Bottom Hole Pressure Test	28	0	149	5,000	5,000
Directional Services	29	0	152	0	0
Engineering, Geological, Geophysical	30	14,000	153	0	14,000
Cmtg, Conductor or Surf Csg (incl Float equip)	31	4,500	ххх	0	4,500
Cmtg, Interm or Prod Csq (incl Float equip)	32	5,500	154	19,500	25,000
Squeeze Johns	33	0	155	0	o
Perf or Shooting	34	0	156	5,000	5,000
Frac (Acid - \$5000, Frac \$30,000)	жж	0	157	35,000	35,000
Swabbing	36	0	158	0	o
Plugging, if dry	37	5,000	159	0	5,000
Damage Claims	38	2,000	165	0	2,000
Cleaning Location	39	0	166	3,500	3,500
District Expense	40	9-250	172	2,000	11,250
Communications	41	0	177	0	0
Environmental & Safety Equipment	42	G	178	Ð	0
Misc Material & Service (Contingency)	43	5.000	179	5,000	10,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLES		429.550		121,800	551,350

PACIFIC ENTERPRISES OIL CO. (USA) DRILLING & COMPLETION DETAILED COST ESTIMATE

ORILLING & COMPL				COMPLETTON	~~~
CATEGORY	<u>NO.</u>	DRILL & TES	<u> 10.</u>	COMPLETION	TOTAL
Surface Casing					
	50	0	xxx	0	0
Intermediate Casing	50	O	***	·	•
400' of 13-3/8" 00					
2500° of 8-5/8" 00					
2300 01 0 370 00	51	34,900	жж	0	34,900
Production Casing	21	34,700	XXX	-	2.,,,,
11,300' fo 5-1/2" 00		o	52	84,750	84,750
Production Liner	жж	Ū	20	01,7.50	01,150
Production Liner		0	53	0	0
T. A. I	XXX	· ·	22	· ·	Ū
Tubing				1	1
11,100° of 2-3/8" 00		0	54	34,225	34,225
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ж			12,000	15,500
Xmas Tree & Tubing Head Components	55	3,500	182		-
Pumping Unit or Prime Hover	XXX	0	56 50	0	0
Production Platform - Mat. & Labor	XXX	0	58 50	0	0
Rods	ж	0	59	0	0
Subsurface Pump	юж	0	60 61	5,000	5,000
Tanks	XXX	0	63	0	9,000
Circulating Pump	3000	0	64	0	0
Dehydrator	XXX	0	65	5,000	5,000
Heater Treater or Gunbarrel	XXX		66		
Separator/FWK0	ж	0	60	5,000	5,000
Flowline & Connection				21 120	21 120
3* a 5280'	3000	0	68	21,120	21,120
Meter, Meter Run & Connections	XXX		70 71	5,000	5,000 0
Buildings	XXX	0 +	71.	0	-
Packer	жж	0	72	8,000	8,000
Miscellaneous Equipment (fittings, etc.)	73	1,000	185	1,000	2,000
TOTAL TANGIBLES		39,400		181,095	220,495
Installation of Tubing	жж	0	54	0	0
Installation of Pumping Unit & Prime Mover	жж	0	56	0	0
Installation of Tanks	XXX	0	61	1,000	1,000
Installation of Dehydrator	XXX	0	64	0	0
Installation of Heater Treater or Gun Barrel	XXX	0	65	2,000	2,000
Installation of Separator/FWK0	xxx	0	66	2,000	2,000
Installation of Flowline	XXX	0	68	21,120	21,120
Installation of Miscellaneous Equipment	73	0	185	1,000	1,000
		-			. •
TOTAL INTANGIBLE INSTALLATION COSTS		o		27,120	27,120
		429,550		121,800	551,350
		39,400		181,095	220,495
		o		27,120	27,120
		//a ac-		770.035	709 0/5
TOTAL HELL COST COMPLETED		468,950		330,015	798,965
Prepared by: Thyle	Oate _	8-2-80			
		8-2-40 8/4/hi;			
Approved by:	Date	77			
The state of the s	oate	7-7-			

 Show to whom delivered, date, and addresse (Extra charge) 	e's address. 2. Aestricted Delivery (Extra charge)				
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number				
Chevron USA, Inc.	P 546 960 124				
P.O. Box 1150 Midland, TX 79702	Type of Service: Insured Insured COD COD Copyright Co				
,	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.				
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)				
6. Signature Agent					
7. Date of Delivery AUG 9 100m					

;